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ADMINISTRATIVE
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ASIM REHMAN

COMMISSIONER & CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

THE CITY OF NEW YORK
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE TRIALS AND HEARINGS

October 20, 2024

Pursuant to New York City Local Law
No. 64, attached is the Monthly Report
Relating to Dismissals of Civil Penalty
Violations in the Tribunals within the
jurisdiction of OATH for the month of
September 2024.

Please be advised that the numbers for
OATH’s Health, DCWP and Taxi &
Limousine Tribunals reflect the number
of charges rather than the number of
summonses, dismissed. There may be
multiple charges on each summons.


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Note: These numbers reflect the number of charges, not the number of summonses dismissed. There may be multiple charges on each summons. 


AGENCY

FY 24 Vehicle for Hire & Taxi Hearings*

Dismissals

Jul

Aug

sep

Oct

Now

Dec

Jamn

Feb

Mar

Apr

Jumn

Grand Total

TLC

Dismigsed Mo Wiclation/On the Merits

T2

=]

89

235

Dismissed Mo Jurisdiction

Dismissed Defective Service

A

2

3]

11

Dismizsed Defective Summons/charge
(defective on itz face)

79

3T

31

147

Dismissed - Failure to Prosecute

Dismissed - Successfully Disputed
Owenership

Dismissed - Wrong Party Named

Dismissed - Mo Prima Facie Case

54

&9

Withdrawal

Dismizsed - Administrative Dismissal

TLC

Total Dismissed

247

216

NYPD

Dismissed Mo Wiolation/On the Merits

Dismissed Mo Jurisdiction

Dizmissed Defective Service

Dismizsed Defective Summons/charge
(defective on its face}

Dizmissed - Failure to Prosecute

Dismissed - Successfully Dizputed
Owenership

Dizmiz=zed - Wrong Party Named

Dismizssed - Mo Prima Facie Case

Withdrawsal

Dismissed - Administrative Dismissal

NYPD

Total Dismiz=sed

18

4]

Port Authority

Dismissed Mo Wiolation/On the Merits

Dizmissed Mo Jurisdiction

Dismizsed Defective Service

Dismissed - Failure to Prosecute

Dizmizzed - Successfully Dizputed
Owwnership

Dismizsed - Wrong Party Named

Dizsmissed - Mo Prima Facie Case

fd

Withdrawal

Dizsmissed - Administrative Dismissal

Port Authority

Total Dismissed

Other

Dizmizsed Mo Viclation/On the Merits

ca| M

Oismissed - Mo Prima Facie Case

Dizmi=ssed - Failure to Frosecute

Oizmissed Oefective Summonsicharge [defective
on its face]

Dismissed Defective Serdvice

Other

Total Dismizssed

Grand Total

233 |

224

29

*by charge



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Note: These numbers reflect the number of charges, not the number of summonses dismissed. There may be multiple charges on each summons. 



AGENCY

Dismissals

July

Aug

Sep

FY 24 Health & Restaurant Hearings*

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Grand
Total

DOHMH*

Dismissed No
Violation/On the
Merits

1,009

922

1039

2,970

Dismissed No
Jurisdiction

Dismissed
Defective Service

33

76

113

222

Dismissed
Defective
Summons/charge
(defective onits
face)

10

19

28

57

Dismissed -
Failure to
Prosecute

Dismissed -
Successiully
Disputed
Ownership

21

Dismissed -
Wrong Party
Named

25

15

16

56

Dismissed - No
Prima Facie
Case

92

78

70

240

Withdrawn prior to
hearing

12

14

Dismissed -
Administrative
Dismissal

Grand Total

1,186

1,131

1,278

3,995

*by charge



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Note: These numbers reflect the number of charges, not the number of summonses dismissed. There may be multiple charges on each summons. 



AGENCY

Dismissals

July

Aug

Sep

FY 24 DCWP Hearings

Oct Nov | Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Grand
Total

DCWP*

Dismissed No
Violation/On the
Merits

14

15

"

40

Dismissed No
Jurisdiction

Dismissed
Defective Service

24

34

Dismissed
Defective
Summons/charge
(defective on its
face)

Dismissed -
Failure to
Prosecute

11

13

Dismissed -
Successfully
Disputed
Ownership

Dismissed -
Wraong Party
Named

Dismissed - No
Prima Facie Case

Withdrawn prior o
hearing

27

46

89

158

Dismissed -
Administrative
Dismissal

Grand Total

48

77

123

248

*by charge




Agency Groap
EBUILDINGE[DOE]

EUILDINGE[D0E] Tatal
ENYIROMMENT AL FROTECTION[DER]

Isswing Agency
DOE-DEFT OF BUILDINGE

DOE-DEPT OF EUILDINGE T otal
S10-DEFT OF BUILDINGSE 510

S10-DEPT OF EUILDINGE S10Total
TT4-EUILDINGE DEFT
TT4-BUILDINGE DEFT Total

S24-DEP - I'WC

S24-DEP - I'W'C Tatal
§25-DEFP - BUREALU OF CUET ZRY

§25-DEF - BUREAL OF CUST SRY Total
§26-0DEP - EUREAL OF EMY. CORMP

526-DEP - EUREAU OF EMNY. COMP Total
953-DEP POLICE

353-DEP POLICE Total

FY 24 ECB Hearings

Dizmizzal Reason Jul
ADORIN. DIEMISEAL ECE 5
DEFECTIVE RO 27
DEFECTIVE SERYICE &3
DIEFUTED O%'MNEREHIF 20
IMPROPER PARTY CITED o4
MO ECE JURIZDICTION 4
MO VIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS 21
FROZECUTION % ITHDR AWM 45
UMASSIGMED REAZON

w0ORE DOME EY PREY. 0% NER
DATA CORRECTION
FAILURETO PROSECUTE 3
MO PRIMA FACIA TASE 21
WITHDRAW AL AFTER ADJUDICATE
INTEREST OF JUSTICE

525
ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE 1
IMFROPER FARTY CITED
DEFECTIVE RNOY
DEFECTIVE SERYICE
MO PRIMA FACIA TASE
FAILURETO PROSECUTE
MO SIOL. DIERIES ON MERITS 4
DIEPUTED O%MNEREHIP

ADMIMN. DIEMIZEAL ECE

533
ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE NOY
DEFECTIVE SERYICE
DIEPUTED O%MNEREHIP
IMPROPER FART T CITED
MO YIOL. DIERMIEE ON MERITE
FPROSECUTION 'WITHDRAWN
FAILURETO PROSECUTE
MO FRIMA FACIA CASE

ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE

DEFECTIVE NOY

DEFECTIVE SERYICE

DIEPUTED O%MEREHIP

IMFROPER FART T CITED

FAILURETO PROSECUTE

MO YIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITE 2
PROSECLUTION wWITHOR AWM

w0ORE DOME EY PREY. O%NER

MO PRIMA FACIA CASE 1

ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE ZERYICE
DIEFUTED O'WHNEREHIF
IMFROFER FARTY CITED

MO WVIOL. DIERMIEE ON MERITS
FROZECUTION ' THDRAMN
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE

a
ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MNOY
MO WVIOL. DIERMIEE ON MERITS
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE
a

Aug | Sep  Oct | Hor

3
22
ar
S
47
3
260
15

433

433

-

-

4
22
50

5
33

2

213
34

413

N

1

Dec | Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | June | Grand Total

216

S6

140

a

Td4d

ar

0

0

0

15

a6

0

0

o) a o) o) o) 0 a 1433
1

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

1] [} 1] 1] 1] L1} [} 5
0

o [} o o o 1} [} 1}
o] a o] o] o] 0 a 1444
L]

0

L]

0

0

1

0

0

0

o) a o) o) o) 0 a 1
0

2

1

L}

0

1

5

L}

0

4

o) a o) o) o) 0 a 135
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

o) a o) o) o) 0 a 0
0

0

0

0

1] u} 1] 1] 1] 1} u} 1}



Agency Grouwp Iz=wing Agency
AZE-ASBEETOE CONTROL PROGRANM

AZE-AZBEETOE CONTROL PROGRAM Total

FY 24 ECB Hearings

Dizmizzal Reason
ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MOY
DEFECTIVE SERYICE
DIEFUTED OWMNERSHIF
IMPROFER PARTY CITED
FAILURETO PROSECUTE
MO VIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS
PROZECUTION WITHDORANMN
MO ECE JURIZDICTION
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE

Jul

e

-

Aug  Zep  Oct | Mor | Dec

()

-

Feb | Mar

Apr

May | June

Grand Total

[Lopm R e RV (Wl (h R R PR o |

na
nx

EAR-DEF EUREAL OF EMY CORPL

EAR-DEF EUREAL OF EMY CORAPL Total
&04-0EP - HAZARDOUSE MATERIALE

&04-DEP-HAZARDOUS COMP T otal
E03-DEP RIGHT TO KNOW

&03-RIGHT TO KMOMW Total
G22-0EP - B'WwE0

&22-0EP - BW 20 Total
FwWP-ETORM W ATER PROCEZEING

EwWP-ETORM W ATER PROCEEZING - Total
EMYWIROMNMENT AL FROTECTIOMN[DER] Total

ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
UMAZSIGHNED REAZON
DEFECTIVE MO

DEFECTIVE 2ERYICE
DIEFUTED OWHNEREHIF
IMFROFER PARTY CITED

MO ECE JURIZDICTION

MO VIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS
PROZECUTION 'WITHDRAMWN
WIORE DORE EY PREY. OWNER
FAILURETO PROZECUTE

MO PRIMA FACIA CASE

ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE 2ERYICE
DEFECTIVE MO

MO PRIMA FACIA CASE

ADMIN. DIEMIEEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MO
DEFECTIVE 2ERYICE
DIEFUTED OWHNEREHIF
INTEREET OF JUETICE
IMFROFER PARTY CITED
MO ECE JURIZDICTION
MO VIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE
FAILURETO PROZECUTE
UMAZSIGHNED REAZON
UMAZSIGHNED REAZON

ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MO

DEFECTIVE 2ERYICE
DIEFUTED OWHNEREHIF
IMFROFER PARTY CITED

MO ECE JURIZDICTION

MO VIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS
PROZECUTION 'WITHDRAMWN
FAILURETO PROZECUTE

MO PRIMA FACIA CASE
WITHORAW AL AFTER ADJUDICATE

ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
MO VIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS
DEFECTIVE MO

45

132

ik

13

215

M| |

145
20

55

241

33

2340

145

()

- (A LD

32

136

=== === ==

e e L = =]

43

o4




Agency Growp

FIRE[FONY)

FIRE[FDMY) Total
HEALTH{DIOHRH)

FY 24 ECB Hearings

3
Izzuming Agency Dizmizzal Reason Jul | Aug | Zep Oct Hor | Dec | Jam | Feb | Mar | Apr| May | June | Grand Total
FIR-FIRE DEFARTMENT NYC ADMIN. DIZMIEZALECE 2 4 &
DEFECTIVE MOY 3 4 2 ]
DEFECTIVE ERVICE 3 L 25 42
DIEPUTED O MNEREHIP & 3 3 12
IMPROPER PARTY CITED 15 il 3 35
MO ECE JURIZDICTION 4 4 4 12
MO YIOL. DIZMIZE OM MERITE 15 36| 26 7
PROZECLUTION “WTHDORAWM 0 & 0 26
UNAEZIGNED REAZON 1]
FAILURE TO PROSECLTE 3 10 1 14
MO PRIMA FACIA CAZE 4 5 2 1
WITHDRA WAL AFTER ADJUDICATE 1]
FIR-FIRE DEFARTRENT NYC Total T2 g3 @6 1] 1] 1} 1} 1] 1} 247
523-FIRE DEPARTMENT 523 MO YIOL. DIZMIZE OM MERITE 0 1]
DIEPUTED O%MNEREHIP 1]
&23-FIRE DEPARTMENT 523 Total 1} 1} 1] 1] 1] 1} 1} 1] 1} 1]
T2 g3 &6 1] 1] 1} 1} 1] 1} 247
S16-DOHMMENT AL HEALTH ADMIN. DIZMIZZALECE 1]
DEFECTIVE MOYW T T 14
DEFECTIVE ERVICE 2 5 3 16
DIEPUTED O MNEREHIP 1]
IMPROPER PARTY CITED 1 1
MO ECE JURIZDICTION 1]
MO YIOL. DIZMIZE OM MERITE 40 5T 40 137
PROZECLUTION “WTHDORAWM 1]
UNAEZIGNED REAZON 1]
FAILURE TO PROZECLITE 1]
MO PRIMA FACIA CAZE 41 32 23 0z
WTHDRA WAL AFTER ADJUDICATE 1]
INTEREST OF JUSTICE 1]
S16-D0OHMENT AL HEALTH Total g3 102 a5 1] 1] 1} 1} 1] 1} 270
S12-YETERINARY DOHMH DEFECTIVE MOY 1]
ADMIN. DIZMIZZALECE 1]
DEFECTIVE ERVICE 1 1
DIEPUTED O MNEREHIP 1]
MO ECE JURIZDICTION
IMPROPER PARTY CITED 1 1
FAILURE TO PROSECLITE 1]
MO YIOL. DIZMIZE OM MERITE 3 4 T
PROZECLUTION “WTHDORAWM 1 1
MO PRIMA FACIA CAZE 1]
S§12-VETERINART DOHMH Tokal 4 H 1 o 1] 0 0 1] 0 jLu]
S13-VECTOR DOHMH ADMIN. DIZMIZZALECE 1]
DEFECTIVE MOY 1]
DEFECTIVE ERVICE 1 1
DIEPUTED O'wMNEREHIP 1]
IMPROPER PARTY CITED 1]
MO YIOL. DIZMIZE OM MERITE 2 & 4 12
PROZECLUTION “WTHDORAWM 1 1
UNAEZIGNED REAZON 1]
MO PRIMA FACIA CAZE 1 1
FAILURE TO PROSECLITE 1]
S13-YECTOR DOHRH Total 3 & -] 1] 1] 1} 1} 1] 1} 15




Agency Growp Izzuming Agency
S14-BED BUGE DOHMH

&14-BED BUGE DOHMHT otal
&15-PCE DOHMH

&15-PCE DOHMH Total

S15-CO0LIMG T RDOHRMH

S15-CO0LIMG T ROOHRH Total
335-PETER COOPER WLG 5T T'w'N

335-PETER COOPER WLG 5T T'w'M Total
SN-wATER TAMNE DOHRH

SN-wWATER TAMNE DOHMH T otal
FAT-BATTERY PARK CITY AUTH

FAT-EATTERY PARK CIT AUTH Total
HEALTH[DOHMH] T otal

FY 24 ECB Hearings

Dizmizzal Reason
ADMIM. DIEMIZZAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MOY
DEFECTIVE SERYICE
DIEFUTED O%'MNEREHIF
IMPROFER PARTY CITED
MO VIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS
PROZECUTION WITHDORANMN
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE

ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MO

DEFECTIVE 2ERYICE
DIEFUTED OWHNEREHIF
IMFROFER PARTY CITED

MO ECE JURIZDICTION

MO VIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS
PROZECUTION 'WITHDRAMWN
DATA CORRECTION
UMAZSIGHNED REAZON
FAILURETO PROZECUTE

MO PRIMA FACIA CASE
WITHORAW AL AFTER ADJUDICATE
INTEREET OF JUETICE

ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MO

DEFECTIVE 2ERYICE
DIEFUTED OWHNEREHIF
IMFROFER PARTY CITED

MO ECE JURIZDICTION

MO VIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS
PROZECUTION 'WITHDRAMWN
FAILURETO PROZECUTE

MO PRIMA FACIA CASE
UMAZSIGHNED REAZON
WITHORAW AL AFTER ADJUDICATE

DEFECTIVE MO

ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE 2ERYICE
IMFROFER PARTY CITED

MO PRIMA FACIA CASE

MO WIOL. DIERIEE ON MERITS

DEFECTIVE MO

IMFROFER PARTY CITED

MO ECE JURIZDICTION

MO PRIMA FACIA CASE

MO VIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS
DIEFUTED OWHNEREHIF
PROZECUTION WITHDRAMWN

DEFECTIVE MO
DEFECTIVE 2ERWICE

Jul

13

43T

10

13

24

BIT

Aug

424

41

23

23

G52

Sep | Oct | HNov | Dec

23

23 a a a

643 a a a

Jam

Feb | Mar
a a
a a
a a
a a
a a
a a

Apr

4

May  June | Grand Total
0

L] a 1553

wn i
(== R = R =T ) [=3L=J1 =]y ]

(=
(=)
-
o

(LR R R R R = P R =2 =]

L] a 1345



LANDMAREE[LPC)

LAMNDMAREZ[LPC] Total
MARKET CAZEZ[EIC)

PARKET CAZES[EIC) Tokal
P AREESDPR)

PARKS[DPR) Total
POLICE

LPC-LANDMARE PRESZERYATION
LPC-LANDMARE PREZERYATION Total
&02-HPD

&02-HPD Total

S50-PARKET CEAES[BIC)

S50-PAARKET CEAES[BIC] T otal

S46-DEFT OF PARES

S46-DEFT OF PARES Total

055-MTPDTRAMEPORT INTELL DIV

055-MTPOTRAMNEPORT INTELL DIY Total
Q5&-POLICE DEPT

Q56-FOLICE DEPT Total

FY 24 ECB Hearings

FAILURE TO PROSECLTE
PROZECUTION WITHORAW M

IMPROFER PARTY CITED

ADMIN. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MO

DEFECTIVE 2ERVICE
DIEPUTED O MNEREHIP
IMPROFER PARTY CITED

MO WIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS
PROZECUTION WITHDRAWN
FAILURE TO FPROZECUTE

MO PRIMA FACIA CASE

ADMIN. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MO

DEFECTIVE 2ERVICE

DIEPUTED O MNEREHIP

IMPROFER PARTY CITED

MO ECE JURIZDICTION

MO WIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS
WITHDORA WAL AFTER ADJUDICATE
PROZECUTION WITHDRAWN

MO PRIMA FACIA CASE

ADMIN. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MO

DEFECTIVE 2ERVICE
DIZPUTED O%MNEREHIP
IMPROFER PARTY CITED

MO ECE JURIZDICTION
FAILURE TO PROZECUTE

MO WIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS
PROZECUTION WITHDRAWN
UNAZSIGNED REAZON

MO PRIMA FACLIS CAZE
WITHORAW AL AFTER ADJUDICATE
INTEREET OF JUETICE

ADMIN. DIZMIZZALECE
DEFECTIVE MO

DEFECTIVE 2ERVICE
DIZPUTED O%MNEREHIP
IMPROFER PARTY CITED

MO ECE JURIZDICTION

MO WIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITS
PROZECUTION WITHORAW M
UNAZSIGNED REAZON
wORK DOME B PREY. O'%WNER
DATA CORRECTION

FAILURE TO PROZECLTE

MO PRIMA FACIA CASE
INTEREET OF JUETICE

12
24
24

3

3T
23
4T
4120

23
&2

=l

4514

Lo P = e ]

23
34
34

33

54
33
456
k=i |

52

07

46T

(=

23
37
3T

43

53
20
J4E
3233

21
36

&1

3173

(=)

(=)

(=

(=

(=)

(=)

(=

(=

(=

(=

[ R R T RS e B R o e o o e e o e e Y e B B e o e |

na
(==l 5]

(L =)=

1

o

[ R )

150
&5
1321
11344

62
150

L= =g (- R =]

253

15230



Agency Groap

POLICE Total

Is=wing Agency
A55-FEAGATE POLICE

A55-ZEAGATE POLICE T atal
a02-0FF OF 2PECIAL EMFORCRMNT

002-0FF OF SPECIAL EMFORCKNT Total

FY 24 ECB Hearings

Dizmiszal Reason
ADMIM. DIZRIEEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE NOY
DEFECTIVE SERWICE
MO ECE JURIZDICTION
MO YI0L. DIEMIEE ON MERTE
MO PRIMA FACIS CAZE

DEFECTIVE SERWICE

ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE NOY

IMPROPER PARTY CITED

RO YIOL. DIERIES ON MERTE
DIZPUTED O%MERZHIP

MO PRIMA FACIA TAZE
PROZECUTION wWITHOR AW

Jul

a
4551

a

Ang | Bep  DOct | Hor

a

4631 536

Jam

(=

=]

Feb | Mar

L=

Apr

L=

o

May | June

(=

1338

6

Grand Total

FPUELIC TELEFHOMNE[DOOITT)

PUELIC TELEFHOME[DOITT] T otal
SANITATION[DEMT)

555-PUELIC TELEPHOME[DOMT)

G55-D0MMT Total

G27-D0% - ENFORCEMENT AGEMNT S

G27-D03% - ENFORCEMENT AGEMNT S Total
525-ZANITATION POLICE

F25-ZANITATION POLICE Tatal

ADMIN. DIEMIESAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MO

DEFECTIVE SERVICE
DIEPUTED O MEREHIP

MO ECE JURIEDICTION

MO VIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERITE
PROZECUTION wITHDRA W
FAILURE TO PROZECLTE

MO PRI A FACIA CAZE

ADMIN, DISMISSAL ECE
DEFECTIVE NOW

DEFECTIVE SERYICE

DIEPUTED O'WMERSHIP

IMPROPER: PART T CITED

MO ECE JURISDICTION

MO I0L, DIEMIES ON MERITS
PROSECUTION % THDRANN
UNASZIGHNED REASOR

DATA CORRECTION

FAILURE TO PROSECLUTE

MO PRIMA FACIA CASE
WITHDRAW AL AFTER ADJUDICATE
INTEREST OF JUSTICE

ADMIM. DIEMIZEAL ECE
DEFECTIVE MNOY

DEFECTIVE ZERWICE
DIEPLUTED 0% MEREHIF
IMFROFPER FARTY CITED

MO ECE JURIEDICTION

MO YIOL, DIERIEE ON MERITE
PROZECUTION wWITHDOR AW
DATA CORRECTION

FAILURE TO PROSECLUTE
WITHORAWAL AFTER ADJUDICATE
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE

22
23

SET

31

43

S64

28

43

456

47

55

(=

=]

L=

L=

o

(=

QOO |OEEQIC|IQ|Q|QQ|C|QQIQIo Qo0 o0

O EROQ o

-
=l 1

30
150




Agency Growp I=suming Agency

FY 24 ECB Hearings

7
Dizmizzal Reason Jul | Aug | Zep Oct | Hor | Dec | Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr| May | June | Grand Total
F23-SANTATION OTHERS ADMIN. DIEMIZEAL ECE 1 2 3
DEFECTIVE MOY 20 13 16 43
DEFECTIVE SERVICE 55 53 52 166
DIZFUTED O%MNEREHIP 63 60| 14T 215
IMPROFPER PARTY CITED &5 47 27 133
MO ECE JURIZDICTION 3 4 T
MO WIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERTS 1031 1045 315 3051
PROZECUTION WITHORANMN 3 3 10 25
DATA CORRECTION a
UNASSIGNED REAZON 1 1
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE 1 1
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE 50 25 40 15
INTEREST OF JUSTICE a
F23-SANTATION OTHERS T atal 15363 1263 1203 a 0 a a a a F535
SI0-SAMTATION PIL IMPROFPER PARTY CITED u]
DEFECTIVE MOY a
MO ECE JURIZDICTION a
DIZFUTED O%MNEREHIP 1 1
PROZECUTION WITHORANMN a
RO WIOL. DIEMIES OM MERITE 3 1 a4
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE 1 1
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE a
F30-SANTATION PIL Total 3 a 3 [u] 0 a a [u] a &
F31-2ANTATION RECYCLING ADMIN. DIEMIZEAL ECE a
DEFECTIVE MOY 1 2 3
DEFECTIVE SERVICE 5 3 1 )
DIZFUTED O%MNEREHIP 3 1 1 25
IMPROFPER PARTY CITED 2 5 T
MO ECE JURIEZDICTION u]
MO WIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERTS T 6T 3] 207
PROZECUTION WITHORANMN 1 1
UNASSIGNED REAZON a
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE a
MO FRIMA FACIA CASE 1 4] s 10
WTHORAW AL AFTER ADUJUDICATE a
INTEREST OF JUSTICE a
F31-2ANTATION RECYCLING Tatal 3 T G a 0 a a a a 262
F32-SANTATION ENYER POLICE ADMIN. DIEMIZEAL ECE a
DEFECTIVE MO%Y 1 1
DEFECTIVE SERVICE
IMPROFPER PARTY CITED a
DIZFUTED O%MNEREHIP a
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE 1 1
RO ECE JURIZDICTION 1
MO WIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERTS a
PROZECUTION WITHORANMN
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE a
F32-SANTATION ENYE POLICE Tatal 1 a 1 a 0 a a a a 2
F33-SANTATION YEMDOR ENFRCRT DEFECTIVE MOY 1 1
MO WIOL. DIEMIEE ON MERTS T 3 k)
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE 2 2 T
F33-SANTATION YERMDOR ENFRCRT Tatal 10 12 16 a L] a a a a
2162 1763 1553 a L] a a a a 5730

SANITATION[DEMNT) Total




FY 24 ECB Hearings

8
Agency Growp lzswming Agency Dismizzal Reason Jul | Awg | Sep | Oct | Nor | Dec | Jam | Feb | Mar | Apr| May | June | Grand Total
TRANZPORTATION[DOT) 541-DEPT OF TRANSPORT ATION ADRMIMN. DIEMIZEAL ECE 1 1
DEFECTIVE MOV 1 1 2
DEFECTIVE SERVICE T 1 [
DIEPUTED O%NERSHIP a
IMPROFPER PARTY CITED 1 1 -] -]
MO ECE JURIEDICTION 1 1
MO ¥IOL. DIERIES ON MERIT S 63| 106 43 224
FROZECUTION ITHORA WM 27 21 21 &3
UMAZSIGNED REASORN a
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE 56 3T 56 143
wORE DOMNE B PREY. O'%WHMER a
OATA CORRECTION a
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE 1 5 5 1
wWTHORAW AL AFTER ADJUDICATE a
INTEREST OF JUSTICE a
541-DEPT OF TRANSPORT ATION Tatal 162 T3 135 a a a a a a a a 4T3
TRANSPORTATION[OOT] Takal 62 T3 135 a a a a a a a a 4T3
IGMISCELLANEOUS AGENCIES(333) 333-MISCELLANEOUS AGENCIES ADRMIMN. DIEMIZEAL ECE a
DEFECTIVE MOV 1 4 5
DEFECTIVE SERVICE 1 1 2
IMPROFPER PARTY CITED a
FROZECUTION ITHORA WM 1 1
MO ECE JURIEDICTION a
MO ¥IOL. DIERIES ON MERIT S 31 64 30 125
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE 2 1
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE 1 -] 2 3
333-MISCELLANEOUSE AGENCIES Total 35 T3 36 a a a a a a a a 144
FEMIZCELLANEOUS AGENCIES[33:3) Total 35 T3 36 a a a a a a a a 144
ITAGENCY CODE MISEING OR INY ALID a00-AGENCY CODE MIZEING ADRMIMN. DIEMIZEAL ECE 1 1
DEFECTIWE MO [}
DEFECTIVE SERVICE a
DIEPUTED O%NERSHIP a
IMPROFPER PARTY CITED a
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE a
MO ¥IOL. DIERIES ON MERIT S a
FROZECUTION ITHORA WM a
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE a
000-AGEMNCY CODE MISEING Tokal a a 1 a a a a a a a a 1
ITAGENCY CODE MISEING OR INY ALID T akal a a 1 a a a a a a a a 1
MY C-ZHERIFF §3T-NTC-EHERIFF DEFECTIVE SERVICE 1 13 3 21
DEFECTIVE MOV 3 3
ADRMIN. DIEMIZEAL ECE 1 1
IMPROFPER PARTY CITED 2 & 1 3
MO PRIMA FACIA CASE 4 3 T
FROZECUTION ITHORA WM 5 T 2 14
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE 2 5 2 3
UMAZSIGNED REASORN 1
MO ¥IOL. DIERIES ON MERIT S 20 32 25 T
F3T-NTC-EHERIFF Tatal 47 ol 33 a a a a a a a a 151
MY C-ZHERIFF Total 47 il 33 a a a a a a a a 151
WERDOR CAZES[DCWER) $66-DEFT OF COMEUMER AMD WORKER ADRMIMN. DIEMIZEAL ECE a
FROTECTION MO ¥IOL. DIERIES ON MERIT S a
DEFECTIVE SERVICE
FROZECUTION ITHORA WM a
MO ECE JURIEDICTION [}
DEFECTIVE MOV a
IMPROFPER PARTY CITED a
S66-DEPT OF COMEUMER AFFAIRE Tatal a a a a a a a a a a a a
WERNDOR CAZES[DCA) Tatal a a a a a a a a a a a a
Tatal ST21 &3R5 123 a a a a a a a a 24377
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